
Agency Phone Websites
100 Club of Arizona (520) 333-5913 www.100club.org

88-Crime (520) 724-5617 www.88crime.org

Academy of Tucson (520) 749-1413 www.academyoftucson.com

Administration of Resources & Choices (ARC) (520) 623-9383 www.arc-az.org

ALS (Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis) Association (602) 297-3800 www.web.alsa.org

Alzheimer's Association, Desert Southwest 
Chapter

(520) 322-6601 www.alz.org/dsw

American Cancer Society of Southern AZ (520) 321-7981 www.cancer.org/about-us/local.arizona.html

American Lung Association (602) 258-7505 www.action.lung.org

Animal Crusaders (520) 490-5342 www.acofaz.org
Annual Catholic Appeal – Diocese of Tucson (520) 838-2500 https://www.cathfnd.org/annual-catholic-appeal/

Arc of Tucson, The (520) 570-1295 www.thearc.org

Arizona Cancer Center SW Chapter (520) 694-3967 https://cancercenter.arizona.edu/

Arizona Greyhound Rescue (520) 886-7411 https://azheartfelthounds.org/

Arizona Kidney Foundation (602) 840-1644 www.azkidney.org

Arizona Parks & Recreation Fellowship (480) 510-7310 https://aprf.org/

Arizona State School for the Deaf & Blind (520) 770-3458 www.asdb.az.gov

Arizona Youth Partnership (877)-882-2881 https://azyp.org/location/tucson/



Arthritis Foundation (602) 428-8993 https://www.arthritis.org/local-offices/az

Arts for All (520) 622-4100 https://www.artsforallinc.org/
Beacon Group (520) 622-4874 https://www.beacongroup.org/
Big Brothers-Big Sisters of Southern Arizona (520) 624-2447 www.sobigs.org
Boy Scouts of America - Catalina Council (520) 750-0385 https://catalinacouncil.org/

Candlelighters Childhood Cancer Foundation (520) 777-4911 https://www.candlelightersaz.org/

Casa Community Services (520) 625-2273 www.posadalifegv.org
Casa de Los Niños (520) 624-5600 https://www.casadelosninos.org/
Casa Maria (520) 624-0312 https://casamariatucson.org/
Casa Support Council for Pima County (520) 575-5130

https://pimacountycasa.org/
Catalina Foothills School District Foundation (520) 209-7561 www.cfsfoundation.org

Catholic Community Services Of Southern 
Arizona. Inc.

(520) 623-0344 www.ccs-soaz.org

Catholic Foundation for The Diocese of Tucson (520) 838-2525 https://pimacountycasa.org/

Chicanos Por La Causa of Southern Arizona (520) 882-0018 https://www.cplc.org/

Child & Family Resources (520) 881-8940 https://www.childfamilyresources.org/
Child Evangelism (520) 790-7873 https://www.cefarizona.com/
Child-Parent Centers, Inc. Head Start (520) 882-0100 https://www.childparentcenters.org/

Children's Clinic for Rehabilitative Services (520) 324-5437 https://www.childrensclinics.org/

Christian Family Care Agency (520) 296-8255 https://cfcare.org/



Community Outreach Program for the Deaf 
(COPD)

(520) 792-1906 http://www.copdaz.org/

Compassionate Friends (520) 247-6788 https://www.compassionatefriends.org/chapter/tuc
son-chapter/

Correctional Peace Officers Foundation, Inc. 800-800-CPOF http://cpof.org/

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation  AZ Chapter Southern 
Arizona Office 

(520) 690-4500 https://www.cff.org/SouthernAZ/

Davis-Monthan Youth Center (520) 228-8844 https://www.dmfss.com/family/youth-programs

Department of Child Safety (520) 209-1026 https://dcs.az.gov/
Desert Survivors (520) 791-9309 www.desertsurvivors.org

El Rio Foundation (520) 670-3909 https://www.elrio.org/donate/foundation-board/
Elephant Head Volunteer Fire Dept (520) 404-6623 www.elephantheaddvid.com

Epilepsy Outreach Project, Inc. (520) 326-6690 https://epilepsyaz.org/

Gadsden-Pacific Division Toy Train Operating 
Museum

(520) 888-2222 https://gpdtrains.org/

Girl Scouts of Southern Arizona (520) 319-3197 www.girlscoutssoaz.org

Good News Radio (800) 926-4669 www.gnnradio.org
Goodwill Industries Tucson, Inc. (520) 623-5174 https://www.goodwillsouthernaz.org/

Gospel Rescue Mission (520) 740-1501 https://grmtucson.com/
Handi-Dogs, Inc. (310) 848-3981 http://www.handi-dogs.org/
Hedrick House Inc (520) 795-3334 https://www.recovery.org/providers/hedrick-house-

inc--3233839820/



Homicide Survivors  Inc (520) 207-5012 https://azhomicidesurvivors.org/

Hospitality House (520) 448-5512 https://www.salvationarmytucson.org/

Huntington’s Disease Society of America, AZ 
Chapter

(520) 307-0803 https://arizona.hdsa.org/

Impact of Southern Arizona (520) 825-0009 https://www.impactsoaz.org/

Intermountain Centers (520) 721-1887 https://intermountaincenters.org/

Ironwood Pig Sanctuary (520) 579-8847 http://www.ironwoodpigs.org/

La Frontera Center (520) 884-9920 http://www.lafronteraaz.org/

Las Familias (520) 622-7611 https://www.arizonaschildren.org/behavioral-
health/

League of Mexican American Women (520) 404-1129 https://www.theleagueofmexicanamericanwomen.
org/

Lend A Hand Senior Assistance Inc. (520) 360-7613 https://www.lahseniorhelp.org/

Leukemia and Lymphoma Society, AZ Chapter (602) 567-7600 www.lls.org

Literacy Connects (520) 882-8006 https://literacyconnects.org/
Lupus Foundation of Southern Arizona (520) 622-9006 https://www.lupus-az.org/

Lutheran Social Services of the Southwest (520) 748-2300 www.lss-sw.org

Marshall Home For Men, The (520) 624-5193 www.marshallhomeformen.org

Metropolitan Education Commission (520) 670-0055 https://www.metedu.org/rcac/



Miracle Square, Inc. (520) 624-5860 www.miraclesquare.org

Mothers Against Drunk Drivers (MADD) (520) 322-5253 https://www.madd.org/

Muscular Dystrophy Association (480) 753-9084 www.mda.org/office/arizona

National Kidney Foundation (602) 840-1644 https://azkidney.org/

National Multiple Sclerosis Society Arizona 
Chapter

(480) 455-3954 https://www.nationalmssociety.org/

Native Seeds/ SEARCH (520) 622-0830 https://www.nativeseeds.org/
Nature Conservancy (520) 622-3861 https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/where-we-

work/united-states/arizona/

Neighbors for Justice, Inc. (Pima County 
Attorney’s Office)

(520) 990-4053 https://azjfon.org/

Old Pueblo Community Services (520) 546-0122 www.helptucson.org

Old Pueblo Trolley, Inc. (520) 730-8763 https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Old_Pueblo_Trolley

Parent Aid Child Abuse Prevention Center (520) 798-3304 https://secc.az.gov/parent-aid-child-abuse-
prevention-center

Pima Animal Care Center (520) 724-5900 https://webcms.pima.gov/government/pima_anim
al_care_center/

Pima College Adult Education (520) 206-4308 https://www.pima.edu/about-pima/locations/adult-
learning-centers/index.html

Pima Community College Foundation (520) 206-4646 www.pimafoundation.org/

Pima Council on Aging (520) 305-3418 www.pcoa.org/



Pima County Parklands Foundation (520) 724-5000 www.pimaparklands.org

Pima County Sheriff's Auxiliary Volunteers (520) 351-4903 www.pimasheriff.org/careers/volunteer

Pima Prevention Partnership (520) 792-3293 www.thepartnership.us/

Pio Decimo Center (520) 416-4751 https://www.ccs-soaz.org/services/detail/tax-
services

Ramon Gonzales Miracle on 31st Christmas Party (520) 971-8271 www.miracleon31ststreet.com/

Renewal Centers Counseling Services (520) 791-9974 www.renewalcenters.net

Rialto Theatre Foundation (520) 740-0126 www.rialtotheatre.com

Ronald McDonald House Charities of Southern 
Arizona

(520) 326-0060 www.rmhctucson.org

Safe Animal Rescue (415) 218-4415 www.safeanimals.com/
Salpointe Catholic High School Scholarship Fund (520) 547-5878 www.salpointe.org

Saving Animals From Euthanasia (520) 349-8637 www.safeanimals.com

Sheriff's Auxiliary Volunteers of Pima County, 
Inc.

(520) 351-8549 www.pimasheriff.org/careers/volunteer

Sierra Club - Rincon Chapter (520) 661-7555 www.sierraclub.org/arizona/rincon
Sky Island Alliance (520) 624-7080 www.skyislandalliance.org/
Soar With the Eagles Professional GED/HSE 
Tutors, inc

(520) 360-7869 www.soarwiththeeaglestutoring.weebly.com/

Southern Arizona AIDS Foundation (SAAF) (520) 547-6174 www.saaf.org/

Southern Arizona Association for the Visually 
Impaired

(520) 795-1331 www.saavi.us

Southern Arizona Beagle Rescue (520) 247-7720 www.azbeaglerescue.com

Southern Arizona Search and Rescue 
Association

(520) 370-5838 www.sarci2.org/

Special Olympics of Pima County (203) 257-9229 www.specialolympicsarizona.org/special-olympics-
near-you/coronado/



Springboard Home for Youth in Crisis (520) 887-8773 www.springboardhome.com/
Square & Compass Children's Clinic (520) 324-3860 www.squareandcompassclinic.com/

St Augustine's Project Cross (520) 623-6351 www.cathedral-staugustine.org/

St Elizabeth of Hungary Clinic (520) 628-7871 www.saintehc.com

St Odilia's Church (520) 297-7271 www.stodilia.org
St. Thomas More Newman Catholic Student 
Center

(520) 327-4665 www.uacatholic.org/

Steele Children's Research Center/UAF (520) 626-4036 www.peds.arizona.edu/steele/about

The Episcopal Diocese of Arizona (602) 254-0976 www.azdiocese.org/

The Hands of Hope Tucson (520) 321-9765 www.givehopetucson.com

The Haven, Inc. (520) 623-4590 www.thehaventucson.org

The Salvation Army - Southern Arizona (520) 795-9671 www.salvationarmytucson.org/

Therapeutic Riding of Tucson (TROT) (520) 749-2360 www.trotarizona.org/

TMM Family Services (520) 322-9557 www.tmmfs.org/

Tohono O'Odham Nation (520) 383-2028 www.tonation-nsn.gov/

Top Dog,  Inc. (520) 323-6677 www.topdogservicedogs.org/
Tucson Alliance for Autism (520) 319-5857 www.tucsonallianceforautism.com/
Tucson Audubon Society (520) 629-0510 www.tucsonaudubon.org/
Tucson Children's Museum (520) 792-9985 www.childrensmuseumtucson.org/
Tucson Clean & Beautiful (520) 837-6830 www.tucsoncleanandbeautiful.org/
Tucson Fire Department Public Education and 
Prevention Program

(520) 791-4502 www.tucsonaz.gov/fire/public-education-and-
community-safety

Tucson Jewish Community Center (520) 299-3000 www.tucsonjcc.org

Tucson Medical Center Foundation Children's 
Fund

(520) 324-3116 www.tmcaz.com/foundation

Tucson Wildlife Center (520) 290-9453 www.tucsonwildlife.com/
Turn Your Life Around Inc. (520) 887-2643 www.tylahelps.com

U of A Arthritis Center (520) 626-5026 www.arthritis.arizona.edu



U of A New Start Program (520) 621-9565 www.newstart.arizona.edu/
United Cerebral Palsy Association (520) 795-3108 www.ucpsa.org/

United Community Health Center (520) 407-5600 www.uchcaz.org/

University of Arizona Foundation: Sarver Heart 
Center

(520) 626-4083 www.heart.arizona.edu/

Wright Flight, Inc. (520) 294-0404 www.wrightflight.org/
YMCA – Triangle Y Ranch Camp (520) 884-0987 www.tucsonymca.org

YMCA of Metropolitan Tucson (Southern AZ) (520) 623-5511 www.tucsonymca.org

YWCA of Tucson (520) 884-7810 www.ywcatucson.org/


